FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 03-21-2001 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 01641993 DRM CUVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Seiji TOKUNAGA 02 08 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 02 Hiromitsu KAJIYAMA Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Assignment) 211-8588 Address (line 3) Kanagawa Japan State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Year

01

01

08

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011588 FRAME: 0634

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Co	ode and Telephone N	Number	(212)643-5000	
Name Helfgott & Karas	, P.C.				
Address (line 1) Empire State Bui	lding				
Address (line 2) 60th Floor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3) New York, New	York 10118				
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket	No.: FUJY 18.369		The Market Control of the Control of		
Pages Enter the total r	number of pages of the attachments.	attached conveyand	ce document	# 2	
Application Number(s) or	• •		_	al numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application N		er (DO NOTENTER BOTI	H numbers for the s Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			ratent Hum	Der(s)	
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in		n, enter the date the pater	nt application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty					
Enter PCT application		PCT _		PCT	
only if a U.S. Applica has not been assign	101)	PCT		PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit a		an be charged to the accor ount Number:	# 08-1	634	
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional	fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature	/	7 1 / 2			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Samson Helfgott	\sim	NUM		3/05/01	
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 011588 FRAME: 0635 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAILNISONLI				
Conveying Party	mark il dedicolar names of confeying parass accorde	Everyties Det-		
Enter additional Con-		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Masa	shiko NAGAFUJI	02 08 01		
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kenj	i YAMADA	02 08 01		
Name (line 2)				
Traine (into 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
1		Lanza		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached		
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(les)	_		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
· I		States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le l		
],,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).		
	nt Application Number(s) Patent Number	· · • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		j' []		

PATENT

REEL: 011588 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJY 18.369

	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
IP GATEWAY API	PARATUS
for which	
(check one) [^K] a	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
[]	and given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED
having a place of busi Kanagawa 211-8	iness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, 588 Japan , ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable consideration ferred and set over, a successors, legal represented United States applied for said invention filed for said inventional agreement Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewant of the Conficial of any country forms of industrial process.	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferd by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the plication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ed thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be on in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such eight to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other not or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; istrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificity may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and alls and reissues thereof; norizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any rry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
	R covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has I not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives a lawful papers, execute to everything possible	R further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all e all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries.
Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Seiji TOKUNAGA
Inventor's signature _	Seij Tolenaga Date February 8, 2001
Residence Fuk	uoka, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU NISHI-NIHON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1,
	Momochihama 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 814-8588 Japan
_	joint inventor, if any Hiromitsu KAJIYAMA
	gnature Hiromitau krijiyoma Date February 8, 2001
	Fukuoka, Japan Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU NISHI-NIHON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1, Momochihama 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 814-8588 Japan
Full name of third in	int inventor, if any Masahiko NAGAFUJI
Third Inventor's sign	nature Masahiko Nagafuchi Date February 8, 2001
Residence Fu	
	C/O FUJITSU NISHT-NIHON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-1,
2 3 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Momochihama 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka 814 8588 Japan

PATENT REEL: 011588 FRAME: 0637

Full name of ninth joint inventor, if any	Kenji YAMADA				
Inventor's Signature Kenzi Yamada	Date February 8, 2001				
Residence Fukuoka, Japan					
	Citizenship Japanese				
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU NISHI-NIHO	ON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED,				
2-1, Momochihama 2-chome, Sawara-ku, Fukuc	oka-shi, Fukuoka 814-8588 Japan				
Full name of tenth joint inventor, if any _					
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Residence					
	Citizenship				
Post Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Full name of eleventh joint inventor, if any _					
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Residence					
	Citizenship				
Post Office Address					
Full name of twelfth joint inventor, if any					
Inventor's Signature					
Residence					
	Citizenship				
Post Office Address					
Full name of thirteenth joint inventor, if any					
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Residence	· ·				
	Citizenship				
Post Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011588 FRAME: 0638